
Poughkeepsie Hippie Loop (91.1 mi / 6848 ft) Route #35254131

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.0
0.0 Poughkeepsie Metro North rail-

road station, start
Start

0.1

QR 0.1 Main St 0.0
QL 0.1 Rinaldi Blvd 0.2
R 0.3 Gerald Dr 0.1

QL 0.4 Mid-Hudson Bridge North Walk-
way

0.1

QR 0.5 Mid-Hudson Bridge North Walk-
way

0.7

R 1.2 Mid-Hudson Bridge North Walk-
way turns slightly right and be-
comes Haviland Rd

0.6

R 1.8 Hudson Valley Rail Trail 0.0
QL 1.8 Hudson Valley Rail Trail 6.3
R 8.1 Right turn to cross Rt 299 0.1

QL 8.2 Left to continue on rail trail 0.6
S 8.7 Cross North Putt Corners Road,

continue down Rt 299 through
New Paltz

1.5

R 10.2 Springtown Rd 0.5
BL 10.7 Mountain Rest Rd 8.2
L 18.8 NY-213 W 0.5
R 19.3 Lucas Turnpike 0.3
L 19.7 Leggett Road 1.5

PIT 21.1 Mobil 0.0
QL 21.2 Main St 0.2
R 21.4 Atwood Rd/Cooper St ⇒ Stone

Ridge Rd
1.0

S 22.4 Peak Rd 3.7
S 26.0 Vly Atwood Rd 0.4
L 26.5 NY-213 W 3.7
L 30.1 NY-28A W 1.6
L 31.7 Reservoir Rd 1.8
L 33.5 NY-28 W 0.1
R 33.6 Ridge Rd 0.9

BL 34.6 Mountain Rd/Shokan Rd 0.6
R 35.2 TRO Mountain Rd/Shokan Rd 0.9
S 36.1 Kenozia Lake Rd/Pitcairn Rd 0.9
L 37.0 Boyce Rd 1.2
R 38.2 Glenford-Yankeetown Pond

Rd/Wittenberb Glenford Rd
1.1

Go At On For
L 39.3 Ohayo Mountain Rd 3.1
L 42.4 Tannery Brook Rd 0.3
R 42.7 Tinker St 0.1

QL 42.8 Rock City Rd 0.6
L 43.4 Glasco Turnpike 0.0

QR 43.4 Meads Mountain Rd 2.0
L 45.4 Meads Mountain Rd turns slightly

left and becomes Macdaniel Rd
2.6

L 47.9 Hutchin Hill Rd 0.0
S 48.0 Reynolds Ln 0.5
L 48.5 NY-212 E 0.1
L 48.6 Byrdcliff Rd/Glasco Turnpike 2.1
R 50.7 Lower Byrdcliffe Rd 0.4
R 51.1 Rock City Rd 0.4
L 51.5 Mill Hill Rd 0.1

PIT 51.6 Bread Alone Bakery 0.7
R 52.3 Chestnut Hill Rd 1.7
R 53.9 TRO Chestnut Hill Rd 0.0

QR 54.0 W Hurley-Zena Rd/Zena Rd 1.2
R 55.2 TRO W Hurley-Zena Rd/Zena Rd 1.9
S 57.1 Basin Rd 0.7
R 57.9 Dike Rd 1.1
R 59.0 NY-28A W 0.1

QL 59.0 Dug Hill Rd 5.0
L 64.0 Hurley Mountain Rd 1.0
R 65.0 Wynkoop Rd 0.6
L 65.6 Main St/Old Rte 209 0.4
R 66.0 Millbrook Ave 0.1

QL 66.1 Foertner St ⇒ Zandhoek Rd 0.6
S 66.6 Joys Ln 0.6
R 67.3 Lucas Ave Ext 1.9
L 69.1 Binnewater Rd 2.1

BR 71.2 TRO Binnewater Rd 1.1
L 72.3 Main St 0.8

PIT 73.2 Stewart’s 0.0
QR 73.2 NY-213 E/NY-32 S 0.1
QR 73.3 James St 0.6
L 73.9 Sand Hill Rd 0.2

BL 74.1 Elting Rd ⇒ Springtown Rd 1.6
L 75.7 River Rd 1.2
R 76.9 NY-213 E/NY-32 S 0.3
B 77.2 Caution: dangerous left turn

against fast motor traffic
0.0
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Poughkeepsie Hippie Loop (91.1 mi / 6848 ft) Route #35254131

Go At On For
QL 77.3 NY-213 E 0.9
R 78.2 Cow Hough Rd 0.0

BL 78.2 Dashville Rd 0.7
S 78.9 Merge onto Old Post Rd 0.2
R 79.1 Martin Sweedish Rd 2.2
R 81.3 Plutarch Rd 0.7
L 82.1 Black Creek Rd ⇒ N Elting Cor-

ners Rd
0.6

S 82.7 Hawleys Corners Rd 0.7
R 83.3 Lily Lake Rd 2.2
L 85.5 Weeds Mill Rd 0.0

QR 85.5 S Riverside Rd 0.3
L 85.9 Hudson Valley Rail Trail 0.1
S 86.0 Hudson Valley Rail Trail 3.4
R 89.4 Haviland Rd 0.0

QL 89.5 Haviland Rd 0.6
S 90.1 Mid-Hudson Bridge North Walk-

way
0.7

L 90.8 Gerald Dr 0.1
QR 90.8 Gerald Dr 0.1
QL 90.9 Rinaldi Blvd 0.2

91.1 Poughkeepsie Metro North rail-
road station, end
End

0.0

91.1 End of route
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